

March 2012

1. *In the last calendar year, 2011, how much did your Trust pay to provide accommodation for patients in hotel rooms (by hotel rooms I actually mean a room in a commercial hotel)?*

We can confirm that the Trust has not provided hotel accommodation for any patients during 2011.

2. *How many patient nights did you get for this sum?*

Please see our response to question 1 above.

3. *Please state the name and address of the hotel where the largest number of patient nights were purchased from in 2011, what this cost was and how many patient nights it represented?*

Please see our response to question 1 above.